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Course (Alphabetical)

Cedar Creek

Coop community Disc Golf Course

Domaine de Rouville

Dragon Hills

Ettyville SuperSpin - MVP Dream

Glenaladale Disc Golf

Hillcrest Farm Disc Golf

Haute Goat
Huck-1t Disc Golf
Jackfish Lake

King’s Forest (Winter Only)

Kings Pine DiscGolfPark

Le Phoenix

Lloyd Park

Newcastle Disc Golf — Winter

Nicholas Sheran Park

Project15 (Private)

Raptors Knoll Disc Golf Park

The Raven’s Nest

Rose Valley Disc Golf

Scarlet Woods (Winter Only)

Sea Change Brewing Disc Park

Stoney Mountain DGC

Toronto Island Disc Golf Course

Victoria Park Valley GC

Whaleback DiscGolfPark

Wolf Tracks @ Bondi

Wycliffe DGC

Yearling Creek Disc Golf Course

Location

Haydon, ON
Bezanson, AB
Saint-Jean-Baptiste, QC
Thunder Bay, ON
Curran, ON

Mount Stewart, PE
Bonshaw, PE

Port Hope, ON
Kinkora, PE

Cochin, SK

Hamilton, ON

Mount Stewart, PE
L'Assomption, QC
Calgary, AB
Newcastle, ON
Lethbridge, AB
Harcourt, ON

Langley Township, BC
Fairmont Hot Springs, BC
Rose Valley, PE
Toronto, ON

Devon, AB

Stony Mountain, MB
Toronto, ON

Puslinch, ON
Stephenville, NL
Dwight, ON

Wycliffe, BC

Kootenay Crossing, BC

8547

7375

8773

9888

7579

7946

6667

8924

6732

7018

9042

8422

8330

7067

8028

10240

9357

7953

6821

9324

8763

7067

8625

8474

8146

6896

8301

7162

6755

2605

2248

2674

3014

2310

2422

2032

2720

2052

2139

2756

2567

2539

2154

2447

3121

2852

2424

2079

2842

2671

2154

2629

2583

2483

2102

2530

2183

2059

Longest Layout

par

65

64

64

69

67

67

66

62

66

56

70

67

62

60

68

63

67

64

62

65

59

61

71

63

65

65

67

61

60

tee

Cedar Creek 2024 Gold
Main — Long Pins
Rouge, Championnat
Dragon Hills (Long)
MVP Dream Gold Tees
Blue Layout
Short Tees
Innova RIP MPO 2024
Huck It
Blue Tees
Long Tees
Blue
Or
18 Hole Layout
Winter Longs
Blue Tees
Gold
Gold Tees
Yellow
Gold Rose — Expert
Gold
Main Blue Layout
Gold — Professional Tees
Championship Layout
Blue Tees
Blues (Advanced)
Blue (Longs)
Long Tees

Black Diamond (Long)
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https://udisc.com/courses/cedar-creek-disc-golf-MFA7
https://udisc.com/courses/yearling-creek-disc-golf-course-at-nipika-resort-HX2n
https://udisc.com/courses/wycliffe-dgc-8NqC
https://udisc.com/courses/wolf-tracks-bondi-db2y
https://udisc.com/courses/whaleback-disc-golf-park-15HR
https://udisc.com/courses/victoria-park-valley-gc-p1l2
https://udisc.com/courses/toronto-island-disc-golf-course-aCoS
https://udisc.com/courses/stony-mountain-dgc-coBN
https://udisc.com/courses/sea-change-brewing-disc-park-P5FH
https://udisc.com/courses/scarlett-woods-disc-golf-course-NV30
https://udisc.com/courses/rose-valley-disc-golf-dgBb
https://udisc.com/courses/the-ravens-nest-miEc
https://udisc.com/courses/raptors-knoll-disc-golf-park-mxVs
https://udisc.com/courses/project15-private-course-S6yI
https://udisc.com/courses/nicholas-sheran-park-ScBW
https://udisc.com/courses/newcastle-disc-golf-winter-FQxy
https://udisc.com/courses/lloyd-park-XpWX
https://udisc.com/courses/le-phoenix-kUdQ
https://udisc.com/courses/kings-pine-disc-golf-park-96bO
https://udisc.com/courses/kings-forest-dgc-9dox
https://udisc.com/courses/jackfish-lake-h1kF
https://udisc.com/courses/huck-it-disc-golf-j0d5
https://udisc.com/courses/haute-goat-bQcm
https://udisc.com/courses/hillcrest-farm-disc-golf-uWDj
https://udisc.com/courses/glenaladale-disc-golf-course-gl5b
https://udisc.com/courses/ettyville-super-spin-mvp-dream-exDd
https://udisc.com/courses/dragon-hills-laoq
https://udisc.com/courses/domaine-de-rouville-yMpK
https://udisc.com/courses/co-op-community-disc-golf-course-PhNi
https://fluentdisc.com/

List Notes

1. UDisc course names and locations were used (with minor edits for space) so that players using this list to find courses on UDisc
will see the same information.

2. The original question/request was for courses that were in the 8000’ range or more and Par 67 range or more. The final list
presented here is more inclusive but only includes courses that are at least 7000’+ or Par 60+.

3. 1 have not grouped, highlighted, or singled out courses for the fact that they did or did not meet one of its bars, it’s
alphabetical.

4. No safari courses (crossing fairways, etc) were included.

5. There are a few courses that are either “Winter Only” or “Winter” layouts, just be aware if you want to try to hit them that
they are only seasonally available. Same goes for “Private”, you’ll need to verify access before showing up.

6. Only used information that is currently Live on UDisc.

7. This has nothing to do with quality or qualitative judgments, and is in no way exhaustive. It’s just a starting list of some of the
biggest courses in the country! | look forward to growing it!

8. Fluent Disc Sport Inc. takes no responsibility for the information presented in this list or its accuracy, it has been sourced from
UDisc and is only reproduced here as a compilation for reference.
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