

Course (Alphabetical)	Location		Longest Layout		
		ft	m	par	tee
Cedar Creek	Haydon, ON	8547	2605	65	Cedar Creek 2024 Gold
Coop community Disc Golf Course	Bezanson, AB	7375	2248	64	Main – Long Pins
Domaine de Rouville	Saint-Jean-Baptiste, QC	8773	2674	64	Rouge, Championnat
Dragon Hills	Thunder Bay, ON	9888	3014	69	Dragon Hills (Long)
Ettyville SuperSpin - MVP Dream	Curran, ON	7579	2310	67	MVP Dream Gold Tees
Glenaladale Disc Golf	Mount Stewart, PE	7946	2422	67	Blue Layout
Hillcrest Farm Disc Golf	Bonshaw, PE	6667	2032	66	Short Tees
Haute Goat	Port Hope, ON	8924	2720	62	Innova RIP MPO 2024
Huck-It Disc Golf	Kinkora, PE	6732	2052	66	Huck It
Jackfish Lake	Cochin, SK	7018	2139	56	Blue Tees
King's Forest (Winter Only)	Hamilton, ON	9042	2756	70	Long Tees
Kings Pine DiscGolfPark	Mount Stewart, PE	8422	2567	67	Blue
<u>Le Phoenix</u>	L'Assomption, QC	8330	2539	62	Or
Lloyd Park	Calgary, AB	7067	2154	60	18 Hole Layout
Newcastle Disc Golf – Winter	Newcastle, ON	8028	2447	68	Winter Longs
Nicholas Sheran Park	Lethbridge, AB	10240	3121	63	Blue Tees
Project15 (Private)	Harcourt, ON	9357	2852	67	Gold
Raptors Knoll Disc Golf Park	Langley Township, BC	7953	2424	64	Gold Tees
The Raven's Nest	Fairmont Hot Springs, BC	6821	2079	62	Yellow
Rose Valley Disc Golf	Rose Valley, PE	9324	2842	65	Gold Rose – Expert
Scarlet Woods (Winter Only)	Toronto, ON	8763	2671	59	Gold
Sea Change Brewing Disc Park	Devon, AB	7067	2154	61	Main Blue Layout
Stoney Mountain DGC	Stony Mountain, MB	8625	2629	71	Gold – Professional Tees
Toronto Island Disc Golf Course	Toronto, ON	8474	2583	63	Championship Layout
Victoria Park Valley GC	Puslinch, ON	8146	2483	65	Blue Tees
Whaleback DiscGolfPark	Stephenville, NL	6896	2102	65	Blues (Advanced)
Wolf Tracks @ Bondi	Dwight, ON	8301	2530	67	Blue (Longs)
Wycliffe DGC	Wycliffe, BC	7162	2183	61	Long Tees
Yearling Creek Disc Golf Course	Kootenay Crossing, BC	6755	2059	60	Black Diamond (Long)



## **List Notes**

- 1. UDisc course names and locations were used (with minor edits for space) so that players using this list to find courses on UDisc will see the same information.
- 2. The original question/request was for courses that were in the 8000' range or more and Par 67 range or more. The final list presented here is more inclusive but only includes courses that are at least 7000'+ or Par 60+.
- 3. I have not grouped, highlighted, or singled out courses for the fact that they did or did not meet one of its bars, it's alphabetical.
- 4. No safari courses (crossing fairways, etc) were included.
- 5. There are a few courses that are either "Winter Only" or "Winter" layouts, just be aware if you want to try to hit them that they are only seasonally available. Same goes for "Private", you'll need to verify access before showing up.
- 6. Only used information that is currently Live on UDisc.
- 7. This has nothing to do with quality or qualitative judgments, and is in no way exhaustive. It's just a starting list of some of the biggest courses in the country! I look forward to growing it!
- 8. Fluent Disc Sport Inc. takes no responsibility for the information presented in this list or its accuracy, it has been sourced from UDisc and is only reproduced here as a compilation for reference.

